ALAMO FIRE DEPARTMENT: Open Burn Permit

Burn Permit Issued to:	Date issued:
Ph #rs of Applicant & On-site supervisor:	
Location of Burn:	Total Acres:
Burn Permit Fee: \$50 on first 3 piles x \$30/add'l pile = \$	_ Pile: 25' x 25' area x 10 height

General Burn Permit Regulations shown below:

- 1. Only accumulated brush, dead trees, tree limbs, shrubs are permitted to be burned.
- 2. It is prohibited to burn construction material, household trash, appliances, etc.
- 3. Burn piles to be min. 150' from all structures whether on same site or adjoining sites.
- 4. Burn piles to be min. 300' from any street, public park, school, medical facility.
- 5. Burn piles to be cleared/disked at a 100' radius around each pile; to be inspected.
- 6. Applicant/On-site supervisor must notify Fire Marshal <u>person-to-person</u> prior to burn. (NOTE: a text or email is an invalid form of notification)
- 7. Fire Marshal shall inspect burn site(s) on day of/prior to any burn commencing.
- 8. Applicant/On-site supervisor shall have a substantial water source available @ site & have heavy equipment capable of extinguishing the fire (if deemed necessary).
- 9. Fire Marshal shall discern on day of burn if the County Fire Marshal's office has provided/posted clearance for burn (dependent on environmental conditions).
- 10. Complaints (smoke, odor, visibility, health, etc.) will require burn to be extinguished asap.
- 11. Burn only between sunrise and 12pm only; all piles must be fully extinguished before sunset.
- 12. The burn site(s) must always be supervised and shall not be left un-attended.
- 13. There shall be no minors permitted on the premises once the burn commences.
- 14. Only 1 pile will be authorized to be burned at any one time; no multiple piles burning.
- 15. Gasoline shall never be used as an incendiary fuel during the burn permit process.
- 16. Burn Permit (hard copy, photo, etc.) shall be available upon demand on the day of the burn.
- 17. It is the applicants' responsibility to study/learn the City of Alamo's burn regulations. Noncompliance to Alamo's burn permit regulations shall be prosecuted according to code/law.
- 18. The City of Alamo, its elected officials, and its city employees shall be held harmless in their public and/or private capacity, for any inadvertent in jury and/or damage that may be caused, directly or indirectly, as a result of the burn permit protocols.

I have read the above, understand the burn regulations of Alamo, Texas, and agree to abide by them.

Signature Owner/Authorized Agent